## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22998/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2023 in FAO No. 6769/2016 02-05-2023 in RACR No. 67/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**GORIKA SAHDEV & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119617/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 05-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suman Bagga, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Subject to the petitioner depositing 50% of the amount before the Claims Tribunal within one month from today, which shall be kept in the short term Fixed Deposit by the Tribunal, the operation of the impugned order passed by the High Court shall remain stayed.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER