## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14198-14199/2023

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GORIKA SAHDEV & ORS.

ITEM NO.47

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Mr. Virender Prabhakar, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Suman Bagga, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mr. Noor Alam, Adv.

Mr. K Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sunita Yadav, Adv. Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 submits that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Registry to verify the same.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, for furnishing fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.5 to 8, who are unserved.

List again on 16.2.2024.

**VIVEK SAXENA** Registrar

MG