SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 53834/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2023 in FAO No. 6769/2016 02-05-2023 in RACR No. 67/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GORIKA SAHDEV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONEY MATTA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17758/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.17759/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 29-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR Mrs. Sunita Yadav, Adv. Mr. Ashwani Arora, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Rajkumar Murarka, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

the matter along with SLP (C)Nos. 14198-Tag 14199/2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH) **BRANCH OFFICER**