## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14198-14199/2023

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GORIKA SAHDEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 3246-47/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3246-3247/2024 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17758/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.17759/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 02-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

## For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sunita Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Rajkumar Murarka, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Rohatgi, Adv.

Mrs. Shubhangini Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Arora, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Suman Bagga, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mrs. Usha Pant Kukreti, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sunita Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Rajkumar Murarka, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Rohatgi, Adv.

Mrs. Shubhangini Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Arora, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Suman Bagga, Adv. Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR Mrs. Usha Pant Kukreti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

# SLP(C) Nos. 3246-3247/2024

Service is complete on respondent nos.1, 2 and 4, but none has entered appearance.

IA for substitution has been filed in respect of deceased respondent no.3. Same is defective. Two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to Ld. Counsel for petitioner to cure the defects.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent no.5 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 23.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm