ITEM NO.1735

COURT NO.9 SECTION IV-B S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14198-14199/2023

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GORIKA SAHDEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3246-3247/2024 (IV-B)

IA No. 126599/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 126600/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 217085/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE /

CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

Date: 27-03-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR

Mrs. Sunita Singh, Adv. Mr. Ashwani Arora, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR

Mrs. Sunita Singh, Adv. Mr. Ashwani Arora, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP (C) Nos.14198-14199/2023:

Two weeks' time is granted to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.7. List after four weeks.

SLP (C) Nos.3246-3247/2024:

List after four weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)